1273137

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan HAUPT	04/21/2010
Ygal HAUPT	04/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peter MacCallum Cancer Institute
Street Address:	Smorgon Family Building
Internal Address:	St. Andrews Place, East Melbourne
City:	Victoria
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12731374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: sferony@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004244.00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Ferony

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024364 FRAME: 0508 source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024364 FRAME: 0509

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	
Susan HAUPT of 4	19 Auburn Road, Hawthorn East, Victoria 3123, Australia;
Ygal HAUPT of 41	9 Auburn Road, Hawthorn East, Victoria 3123, Australia
	as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented
	ıl improvements in "Cancer Therapy"
the specification of w	hich:
(a) []	was executed on even date herewith;
(b) [X]	was filed on 25 March 2010 as [X] Application No. 12/731374
or (O)	was filed off 25 fixaren 2010 as [7x] experientian 140. 12/151574
0.1	[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
	and was amended on(if applicable); or
(c) []	was described and claimed in PCT International Application
() ()	No. filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any)
	and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS,	
Peter MacCallum	Cancer Institute, of Smorgon Family Building, St. Andrews Place, East Melbourne
Victoria 3002, Austr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
improvements with re	to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said espect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
NOW, THEI hereby acknowledged by these presents described territories and possess States of America and for America which munder International Coffice United States representatives and a	REFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which d, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an oes hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its sions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United State asy be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priorit Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paten of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legissigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
NOW, THEI hereby acknowledged by these presents described and territories and posses. States of America and of America which munder International Coff the United States representatives and a AND ASSIGN successors, legal reprint any legal proceed make all rightful of representatives and a United States of America Williams and IN TESTIMONY W	REFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which d, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an oes hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legassigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and it is sicons in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ay be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priorit Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Paten of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legassigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. GNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, it resentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testifing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application aths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legassigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in therica. HEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
NOW, THEI hereby acknowledged by these presents described and territories and posses. States of America and of America which munder International Coffice United States representatives and a AND ASSIGN successors, legal reprint any legal proceed make all rightful or representatives and a United States of America William (In TESTIMONY W	REFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which d. Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, an oes hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its assigns in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States ay be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal signs, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. GNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, it resentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testifing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue application aths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the prica.

PATENT

US PATENT Attorney Docket Number

This to 21st day of April , 2010 to 8.f. yourst

Signature of SUSAN HAUPT

Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 024364 FRAME: 0511